
Lnu.t~Lf\.11 v n ..£1.tLn 

FilelDNo. ;(- 515/ 
Introduction Date / - //- ZO/L 

Enactment No. /}.. -OD g ~ 
Enactment Date _j'-----7t/ .;_/ _ __...;_1_2-______ _ 
By t/f9--

To: 

From: 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Office of the Board of Educati on 

January 11 , 20 12 

Board of Ed ucati on 

Tony Sm ith , Ed.D., Superintendent 
Timothy E. White, Assistant Superintendent of Pl anning & Management, 
Building & Grounds and Custod ial Services 

Subject: Change Ord er No. 2 wi th J. H . Fitzmaurice, Inc. for Manzanita Middle 
School Moderni zation Proj ect in an amount of $6,66 1.32 increasing the 
current contract from $ 1,390,009.68 to $ 1 ,396,67 1.00. 

ACTION REQUESTE D 
Authori ze the President and Secretary of the Board to enter into and execute Change 
Order No . 2 on behalf of the Di strict with J. H . Fitzmauri ce, Inc. fo r additi onal work clue 
to Di strict req uested improvements and DSA or Agency requ ested changes to Manzanita 
Middle School Moderni zati on Project in the amount not to exceed $6,66 1.32, increas ing 
the current contract amo unt fro m $ 1,390,009.68 to $ 1,396,67 I .00. 

BACKGROUND 
The scope of work for the original contract was to prov ide moderni za ti o n construction services 
for the Manzanita Middle School Modernization Proj ect . Fund ing for the proj ect is GO Bond­
Measu re B. 

All costs associated with this change order have been thoroughl y monitored and 
documented by the Arch itect, Inspector of Record , and Project Manager. 

All changes pe1iaining to thi s change order, amount to .50%% of ori g inal contract sum, 
have been categorized as to source. Percentage figures relate amo unt of change (by 
source) , to the ori ginal contract sum of $ 1 ,330,000.00. 

Amount $ Percent% 
Design Enor or Omission $6,661 .32 .50% 
(Preliminary Change Order Nos. ) 

TOTAL $6,66 1.32 .50% 



BISC USSION 
T he wo rk add ed by thi s change o rd er includes: 

Item No . Descripti on Reaso n Req uested by 

PCO 6 FRP door insta ll ati on and Des ign En or A rchitect 
ca ul k ing a t F RP doors 

Reaso n: Severa l doors 
were changed from ho ll ow 
m eta l doo rs to FRP doo rs, 
the lead tim e on th e FRP 
doors was approx imately 8 
weeks from approva l, and 
th e doors did not arri ve 
until after the start of 
schoo l. T hese doors then 
had to be install ed on 
weekends. 

Und er a separate seri es of acti ons not related to thi s change ord er approva l, th e Di stri ct 
w ill review and adjust th e consul tant fees to ack nowledge costs resulting from their e rro rs 
and o mi ssio ns. 

Ori ginal Contract Sum : 
Sum of previously approved Change O rd ers: 
Contract sum prio r to thi s C hange O rd er: 
Cost of current Change Ord er No. 2 
New Contract Sum: 
C urrent C hange Orcler(s) as% of contract 
Contract compl eti on date as of thi s Change Order o. 2 

RECOMMENDATION 

$ ] ,330,000.00 
$ 60 009.68 
$ 1,390,009.68 
$ 6,66 1.32 
$ 1 ,396,67 1. 00 

.50% 
No C hange 

Autho ri ze the President and Secretary of the Board to enter in to and execute Change 
Order N o. 2 on behalf o f the Di stri ct wi th J . H . Fitzm auri ce, Inc. fo r additi onal work clue 
to Di str ict requested im provem ents and DSA o r Agency requested changes to M anzanita 
M iddl e Schoo l Moderni za ti on Proj ect in the amo unt not to exceed $6,66 1.32, increasing 
the current contract amo unt fro m $ 1,390,009.68 to $ 1 ,396,67 1.00. 

All rem aining portio ns of th e agreement shall rem ain in fu ll fo rce and effect as ori g inall y 
sta ted . 

FUNDING SOURCE 
The fundin g source fo r th is change ord er is the GO B ond-M easure B . T he sco pe of work 
is included in the Board of Educati on approved tota l budget for the M anzanita Middle 
School M oderni zati on Proj ect. The total budget fo r thi s proj ect is 1 ,396,67 1.00. 

A TT ACHM ENT 
Change Order No.2 w hi ch inc ludes: M anzanita M iddl e Schoo l Modemi zation Project 
PCO (Pre liminary Change Order) N umber: 6 

Key Codes: 137990 18 17-627 1 



OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Division of Facilities Planning and Management- Phone 510-879-8385- FAX 510-879-1860 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 02 \10{ 1575 
PROJECT: Manzanita 

Modernization Phase 2 

OWNER: Oakland Unified School District 

CONTRACTOR: J.H . Fitzmaurice, Inc. 

2857 Hannah Street 

Oakland , CA 94608 

The Contractor is authorized to make the changes listed . . ~-- '.. . . -· ' 

: Or,der has been ·a'pprovep . 

Original Contract Sum 
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract sum prior to this change order 
The Contract sum will be increased/descreased 
The New Contract Sum including the Change Order will be 
Change Order percentage of base contract 
The Contract is changed by (0) Zero Calendar Days 
Contract completion date as of this Change Order therfore is: 

Summary reference attached items : 6 

Approved: 
General Contractor 

Date: { ~ /17 { /1 

DATE: 10/14/2011 

DSA FILE NO.: 

DSA APP NO.: 

OUSD PROJECT#: 03032-4 

PROJECT MGR.: Kevin Newlon 

$1 ,330,000.00 
$60,009.68 

$1 ,390,009.68 
$6,661 .32 

$1 ,396,671 .00 
0.50% 
0 days 

8/15/2011 

A"~~at"m 
Date: {1L= -

Approved: Approved: Approved: 
Electrical or Structural Engineer Mec;oa ·cal Engin~ Division of the State Architect 

~ ~~~.- . ~-lj("Lli'l---' 
w '\~('£.-/ t"n I 

Jody London uc ti 
Pces id00t Boo rd of Edwt~ \TU \ ! . j .. i . ; .... · . '--'------------

Signature l3J'\3 r~- ·,: .. , Signature 

Date: Date: 



OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Division of Facilities Planning and Management- Phone 510-879-8385 - FAX 510-879-1860 

Change Order 1-2 (Revised 1/19/2006) 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 02 

PROJECT: Manzanita DATE: 10/14/2011 
Modernization Phase 2 

OWNER: Oakland Unified School District 
DSA FILE NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: J.H. Fitzmaurice, Inc. DSAAPP NO.: 

2857 Hannah Street OUSD PROJECT#: 03032-4 

Oakland , CA 94608 PROJECT MGR.: Kevin Newlon 

PCO# 6 

Description : 

Reason : 

Requested By: 

DSA Prelim approval 
date: 

ADD 

ADD/DEDUCT 

FRP Door Installation & Caulking at FRP Doors 

$6,661 .32 

Several doors were changed from hollow metal doors to FRP doors, the 
lead time on the FRP doors was approx. 8 weeks from approval, and the 
doors did not arrive until after the start of school. These doors then had 
to be installed on weekends. 

5 Design Error 

CO #2 (1 PCO's) 

Total: $6,661 .32 

Change Order 2-2 (Revised 1/19/2006) 



OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Division of Facilities Planning and Management - Phone 510-879-8385- FAX 510-879-1860 

PRELIMINARY CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 

PROJECT: Manzanita 

Modernization Phase 2 

CONTRACTOR: J.H. Fitzmaurice, Inc. 

PROJECT MGR: Kevin Newlon 

DATE: 10/14/2011 

DSA FILE: 

DSAAPP: 

OUSD PROJ: 03032-4 

You are hereby directed to make the indicated c::hange( s) Ln the Con~rac( li)/~en'. signed by the Qwriet,ai1d r~ct=)iveg by_ the Contracfqr, ·t~is · 
docu(llent becomes .effective imr,nediately.aridthe Coritrador·shall'pr6,ce:ed'§s with the changes described below. :An 'official chang'e order 
shall be issued to follow up qn this prelirriinaiy ch~nge proposalj~s sodr{ 9s possible: , · 
···········-·········'·············-··.::..: .. : ... : .... _: ...... =~--"'··'·''·':~-: ............ --··------~---'·"·-·---~---····--··--·::.". .. ~ .... .: ... ~:.::.;i ______ ~;~-:~---'-...:.:~ ........ ,.;J~-----L;,, _ _;:__.;;:k~~~:~~:_: __ ~::::_~:::.:._,:_ __ ........:~.:........:.----··---·-·····------·-·-·· ···· ······--····-···-··-··------·-····-·-·········-·······-····--··-·········--·-···-----·-··----·- ................... -···------· .. 

CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY 

DESCRIPTION: 

Install (8) Eight FRP doors on Saturdays due to long lead time of the materials. Includes premium portion of labor only. Provide caulking at 
FRP Door frames, that was not shown on the dwgs. Provide glass for Door A01, as the existing HM door as it was decided to keep this door 
in lieu of installing the FRP door. A credit of $641 .00 is included for the remaining AED balance. 

CODE: 5 Design Error 

REASON: 

Several doors were changed from hollow metal doors to FRP doors, the lead time on the FRP doors was approx. 8 weeks from approval , 
and the doors did not arrive until after the start of school. These doors then had to be installed on weekends. 

A TIACHMENTS: JH Fitzmaurice proposal dated 10/14/11 

"""" •• •• ., ..... • """" """' ·-----·-.- ..... -· •·""T""""" ... """ '"""" • .......... ..,.. .... v.".~""-""Y" ---·----~--·-· _..,. .... _._ ....... .. 

Th.~ .... P(~pg~s~2 .... ~~~-!~?f ~dj_~~!m_~_f'1!!.9. ... t~-~. Q()!:J!~-~-c:;!_'=_r:_ic:;~ .?~.9_Q_()_t:JlE~~!:_T.irp~~-~re __ ~~-f()!!<?.~~-: ___ _ 

Amount of Change: ~ ADD 0 DEDUCT 

~ Lump Sum D Time I Materials Not To Exceed 

D Contractor to proceed with work described herein , cost not to exceed $6,661 ; final cost to be 
determined after review and negotiation . 

Time Extension : calendar days 

REVIEWED BY: 

D SCHOOL DISTRICT APPROVAL 

Final Price~ ~~ b ~l .. ~ 
Date: \0[1 ~ h ( 

I 

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: 

Date Assistant Superintendent Date 



DAYt 

J.H. Rtzmlur1ee, Inc. C-37R2 
Pro)ect: Manzanita Elementary Schoo._ Modemtutkm Phase 2 

JHFProjectf 11719 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR COST PROPOSAL SUMMARY o.te: 1at1412011 

ITEM QUANlTTY LABOR MAT SUB I EQU IPT LAS OR MAT SUB a EOUIPT TOTAL 

CNertime cost for FAP door, door hardware and door lite installation. 7 sets or FRP Doors include Door numbers A 10, A12, 811 , COt , COS, 001 and 008. Install new hardware. remove (e) window screens andre-glaze door lites. and paint exterior 
sides ol Door A01 ol Building A entrance. 

BK Mill - Premium IJme lor Saturday 9:10..11 

4 Carpenlers . Installing FRP DoorN's A 10, A12, 001 and 008 (Each 
Carpen1er on site lor 8 hours) (Total ol 5 BK Mill Carpenters on site. 4 
Carpenters submitted on T +M summary) 

J.H.f - over11me for Saturdav 9-10-11 

Subconlractor Subtotal 

GCmar1< up @5% 

S~erintendent - Supervision o! FAP Door lnstallalion (Door it's A tO, A12, 
001, 008) 

BK M ill - Premlym Time tor We(fnesdoy 9-14-11 

Subcontractor Subtotal 

GC mark up@ 15% 

4 Carpenters -Installed FAP Door I# 8 11 , including all panic hard'Mlre, 
kickplates, closures, door s~eps. lnstal:ed door closures, kickp!ates and door 
s'M!eps for FAP Door #'s A10, At2. 001, DOS (Each Carpenter on site lor 3 
hours) 

J.H E -Standard Tlme tor Wednesday 9-1 4-11 

Suporir.tendent • &J;;trvil:or. cl FRP Ccor lncta:!.atio;; 

IUL'dlll: .. f.r~.m.!u.ro..:nJM.lPJ Sotyrday 9-11-11 

Sli>Contractor Subtotal 

GCmarX up@ 5% 

SLboontractor Subtotal 

GC mar1< up@ 15% 

4 Carpenters · Installed FRP doors COt and C05 along mth an associated 
hanJv-~aro. {Each Carpe::ier o;; sl!e !:.>r 4 l1our:;) 

Subcontractor Subtotn;l 

GC ,·,lark u~ # 5% 

S~erintendent • Supervision of FAP door installation. Caulking of all exteOor 
s!de:. o! 7 pairt ol r Rr Doo;~ (D-JV.'S. A;c, Ai2, B11 , D01, 0"'..3, CG1 ar.d 
COS} 

Subcontractor Subtcl31 

GC mark up@ iS% 

.: H E - Moter!al Cost for Exterio r Gay!k!og ot fBP OWri 

s tubes ol s;kaller. ca!JH~ing and 75 1/Z' backer rods (Pteas2 see anach~ 
invoice I rom 'Nhite Cap dated 9-16-11) 

5 rubes of Slkaltex caulking and 2 rollS ot blue tape tPtease see attachea 
rnvoice frorn 8:ooumy Ll.rTiber dated ~1'1· 11) 

BK Mill - Premium Tlme tor Wecfne5dtiV 9-21 -11 

2 Carpenters . Adjusted panic hardv.are on FAP Door A tO. Adjusted hardw:~re 
on FAP Doors COl and COS. Placed FAP Doors AOt and associated hard....-are 
u1 custooian SlOrage \Each Carpemer ou srie lor .7!:i hr) (2 61( Mill Carpeme~ 
on s~e for 1.5 hrs each, total of 1.5 hrs submitted on T+M summary) 

J.H.F - Standard Time lor Wednes<fay 9-21-1 1 

S1.41erintendent • Supervision 

Glass and Sash - Standgrd Time tor fr iday 9=23-11 

Subcontractor Subtotal 

Subcontractor Subtotal 

GC mark up@ 15% 

2 Glaziers -Installing Door Utes lor FRP Doors A tO, A12, 811 , COt , COS. 001 
and (j{j8 (Eacil glazif:lr ~Jn :.i!e fllr 3 hllursj. Giass and Sa$>h p1vvidir.oJ i6 door 
l~es ol laminated glass for 8 FAP Door Sets (pleas.a see attached cost 
proposal dated 9-23-11) $1.728.00 

J H F -Standard Time tor fr iday i-23:11 

Subcor.!ra(jor S:.Jb!Cl31 

GCmarkup@ 5% 

Super1ntendent - Supervision for installation of FAP door lites on Doors A 10, 
A12, COt , COS and 01 

Projec:i Eo.gin6cr Supervision :o; i.-;s<.aBaliun o: Fn P ,j.J{,r :it~ c;n Doors GOO 
and811 

Subcontractor Subtotal 

32 hrs 

$640.00 

1 t.s. 

8.5 hrs 

$1 ,280.27 

1 t.s. 

12 hrs 

$240.00 

1 t.s. 

4.5 lin> 

$503.78 

1 l.s. 

16 hrs 

$320.00 

1 r.s. 

8 . .5 hrs 

$1 ,280.27 

1 r.s. 

1 1.s. 

1 !.s. 

1.5 hrs 

$30.00 

1 l.:i . 

3 h<S 

$335.85 

1 1.S. 

~.00 

I I.S. 

2.5 hrs 

1 h<S 

$345.72 

$32.00 

$150.62 

$192.04 

$12.00 

$ill.95 

$75.57 

$16.CO 

$1.50.62 

$192.04 

$20.00 

;1 .50 

$111.95 

$50.38 

Cost not accepted by ouso. 

$0.00 

$111 .95 

$65 .84 

$20.00 

$20.00 

S2D.C'O 

$43.03 

$46.73 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$32.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1 ,280.<!7 

$0.00 

$192.04 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$12.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$503.70 

$0.00 

$75.57 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SJ.OO 

$0.00 

$16.CO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

51 ,2!30.2? 

$0.00 

$192.04 

$0.00 

~.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

!.0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$30.00 

$0.00 

;J.:i{) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$335.85 

$0.00 

$50.38 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

)1).00 

$0.00 

$279.88 

$65.84 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

;o.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$J.CO 

$0.00 

$(),()() 

10.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

w.co 

$43.03 

$46.73 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

w.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

jll()ll 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$640.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$240.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$320.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S<l.OO 

$<).00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$640.00 

$0.00 

$32.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,2!W.2'f 

$0.00 

$192.04 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$240.00 

$0.00 

$12.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$503.78 

$0.00 

$75.57 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$320.00 

$0.00 

$16.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1 ,2!!0.27 

$0.00 

$192.04 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$43.03 

$46.7J 

!IJ.OO 

10.00 
$0.00 

$30.00 

$0.00 

$LSG 

so.co 
$0.00 

$335.85 

$0.00 

$50.38 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$279.88 

$65.84 

$0.00 

10f14/201109·1J:29A.M C-37 R2 - OVERTIME FOR FAP DOOR INSTALLATION AND DOOR .4.01 MODIFICATIONS 10·14-11 123 1or2 



3a.coo 

GC mark up@ 15% 

BK Mill - Door AOJ - Install new hardware 

1 Carpenter on si!e lor 3.5 hrs -lnstE:IIing r.ewhard~.gre (closures, ex~ devices 
, kick-plates, etc.). Please see attached cost proposal. Cost includes 
mobilizalion lee lor coming back to Manzanita site lor Door A01 modifications 

J H.F.- $ zndard Time lorTuesdpy ' 0-4--1 1 

Subcontractor Subtotal 

GC mark up @ 5% 

Project Engineer Supervision of BK Mill installing hard-....are on Door A01 

Glass and sun -Door A01 Door Utes 

Subcontractor Subtotal 

GC mark up@ 15% 

Remove 2 (e) door l ~e screens and re-9laze 2 new door lites on existing Door 
pair A01 (please see cost proposal dated 9-30-1 1) 

KBI Painting - Paint exterior sides of Door AOJ 

S.br:ontractor Suhto!al 

GC mark up @ 5% 

Paint aU exterior sides of Door Pa ir A01tMth "Saffron Thread" red color. 

Contrac \ A I!OWJJ8ce Aci !uslmt;nl; 

Atlo-....ance summary: 

Subcontractor Subtotal 

GCmarkup @5% 

1/.s. 

1 !.s. 

$400.00 

1 1.s. 

3.5 hrs 

$230.44 

ll.s. 

l l.s. 

$410.00 

t l.s. 

1 !.s. 

$300.00 

1 1.s. 

Contract Allow:tnce Amount $50,000.00 

Cret.ta 6aiance of the Contract Allowance 

Exclusions: 

Total of AED il· 13 $49,359.61 

Balance Remainina $640.39 

t is 

Aii intei'.vr to.x.h up painting /rom hardware installatioil on ~ir of ex~tlug 
Doors A01 , is excluaeo aue 10 exLSrhng color not oeing a part of contract v.ork. 

Gen~& l iletn" 

Project Manager 

S!Jperintendent 

Ower1L':"la :or Supaiiirtendent 

Project Engineer 

Oft ice 

Temp Toi!G: 

Temp Water & Power 

Telephone 

Cleanup- Labor 

Carpenter 

Carpenter Apprentice Levet 7 

P!c!((Jrs & Tr:JI"sportat ion 

Bider's Risk Insurance/Guard Service 

Guard Service 

Sales T~es on ~-'at9r ials abo•Je (include'J wflh above) 

City of Dakland tax 

Subtotal 

(TV SE DEll=JiM!NEO) 

"' 

0 .00% 

0.19"/o 

h' 

h' 

h' 

h' 
h; 

"' h' 

h' 

h' ,, 
by OMer 

by C>Mier 

PToposal Clarifications 6o T~rm:t 

1 No funds are included for any v.cnk or materials not specificaiiy mentioned above 

2 Tl"l is Quotation is based solely on the usual cost 

elemems such as labor, materiai and normal markups and does 

not include any amount lor Changes in the sequence of ....ork, 

delays, disruptions, rescheduling, extended overhead. 

acceleration and/or impact costs, and the right is e~epressly 
reserved to make Claim lor any and all of these and related 

items ol cost prior to any !ina! sentement of this Contract. 

3 Tl"le changes quoted herein may impact the project schedule. 

In lhe event that the changes have an affect on the schedule result ing 

in the need lor additional time or cause additional expenses. such time 

extension alldlor additional expenses Wll be requested Wlen they can be determined. 

$51.86 

$20.00 

$65.64 

$34.57 

$20.50 

$15.00 

$153.56 

$144.44 

$139.1() 

$80.94 

$57.62 

$7d.l5 

$70.63 

$6,479.14 

TBD 
roo 
lllD 

TBD 

TBD 

$89.76 

$400.00 

$410.00 

$300.00 

(5640.39) 

Approved by: 

$51.66 

10.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$20.00 

so.oo 

$230.44 

10.00 

$34.57 

$0.00 

$0.00 

10.00 

10.00 

$20.50 

$0.00 

50.00 

10.00 

$15.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

>C.OO 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

10.00 

iC.OO 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

10.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

10.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
10.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$C.OO 

10.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$400.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

10.00 

10.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$410.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

10.00 

$300.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

$0.00 

10.00 

$0.00 

(~.39) 

$0.00 

$51.86 

10.00 

$0.00 

$400.00 

$0.00 

$20.00 

$0.00 

$230.44 

$0.00 

$34.57 

$0.00 

10.00 

$410.00 

$0.00 

$20.50 

$0.00 

$300.00 

$0.00 

$15.00 

10.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

($540.JSJ 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $().00 $().00 

10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 

10.1)) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
10.00 $'.).00 $0.00 10.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 :sc.co $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

so.cc :ro.oo so.oo w.oo 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

10.00 $0.00 10.00 10.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 ~.00 so 00 $0.00 

10.00 10.00 10.00 $0.00 
$0.00 10.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$(1.00 $0.00 $().()() $0.00 

$12.31 $0.00 $0.00 $12.31 

$0.00 10.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$4,732.08 .---"S8"'9"'7_,6 __ _;S"1"',66:::9:;:6:.:.1 ,.----"$6:::..4"'9-"1 c:::,•s 

Gen Markup see aoovtl 

Subtotal 

Insurance 

Subtotal 

BOND 

Total 

Oakland Unified School District 

Planning and Management Division 

0.00'% 

1.60% 

1.00% 

10.00 

$6,491.45 

$103.86 

$6,595.31 

$65.95 

$6,661 .261 

By:----------

Authorized Agent 

Date: 

1Qf1-t/201109·1J:29AM C·37R2 • OVERnME FOR FRP DOOR INSTALLATION AND DOOR A01 MOOJFICATIONS - 10-14·1 I 123 2ol2 



REPORT 
FRPDOOt 

Tlmo Broak Time Total lnsiallalion 
HIS. 

N.tma Tndo AM PM ST OT 59.037 

Ron Brewar Super 06:30 0.5 03;30 8.5 8.5 

--~ ,' .J. .: ; • ..... -.·. :·. : ·· .. ., .. . ·::.: . .... · ... •' . . , • .. ·: ~ .... ··: !~··· · · ·. {: ·. ::::. 

~~ -:~ ~-~,.,::.~'!..J-:~"rr\~\/·'·.:-:-. :~:::· - ·;·.'; -~· .. .,:-~ ... ·.:· .. :;' . .:: ./ ~ · " ~: sub ~auior ont ".:.. A:. . /.· : ~ 1 ~~- ; • • • .. \ . ·: .. ~ • . ,. ~-,. . ... : -. •• : ::·~- .~;. -.' -.;-~ ·::'· ;·~·, ; ::; •• - .. ·r.-i· .. : ... l ~'/~~ -:- >: • -·.-~ :-:i- ~!-:•-.. ·. : ;f:.,.~. ; DallvorloS ; ·::~~? -:::.':".. "{i : -~-~=;,·:-~ .. ~-~=:·;:: ·:t ?-~~\~-: .:: : ?:') 

·-· .. : ~~_:;:~-:oea·c:<~;~ ~rf~-- ~ -:.:·:.;;'·Hra:· ;::; ~:-:~ :'-\'::: .:. · · }:.··:-:-.. -~ :· .. ·~ ,· -:; ·_ .• - ~ :···:,_~ : ·-1:. Co>:· ~ ::.: .. ::.- .-;oesc; :··: / ~~ 1 ~: -:.Hr.~:.:·- 1 ;;;:(Co:··-::·:i ... :e .. ~~=:.:.:~: · •;;.J ·•··. ·~.;.:.~ ~- ~ '·:i~·; ;,_,~·~ i :·:::·: 't:~·~:- ~~=·· · r~·· ·~. K!_ i~~:;:~~~·: :~~~~-:~ : :~. ~--~rt~:· ~~: :~·.: : ·.::r· ... ;~ ... J :~;_r~ 

BKMIII 

Ron Brewer 0 

Job Total 6 

I I I I I 

5 Carpenlem on ~ ito@ 8 hours eac~ (tolal of 40 hours). BK Mill submilte<f 4 Carpenters on site@ 8 hours~ eo.ch (total of 32 hours). 
lnslalled FRP door sets A10, A12, 001 and 008 

Sup.,rvising subs on site. Remov~l of existing hollow metal doors and hardware lor FRP Door sels A10, A12, 001 and D08 

Signature .J(,._} l -_ Kyan Haklml . ( 



DAILY Stort Lunch Anl>h 

REPORT 
FRP Door 

Ylmo B~ak 71me Totl l lostallollon 
H .... 

Namo Tr•do PM PM ST OT 99.037 

Ron Brewer Super 01 :00 05:30 4.5 4.5 

JHF .. Equlpment ., .. ': ·: . . -} ;', :'. ', •.: · : · ·. . .. ·· .. . ;'-: .. 
I 
I 

. : :· · :i;;~;; ;•;·.:; : ~",:'.-:;;-.,; ,, .- .r·:',:':·:·~·:-'' '' · :·; ·;~, .... :_. ,-. :··.;.Sub gqulpr ant ·:;::.:,·•.·>:.:;·.; ,-: ;:;. '":·:: ·. ·.· .. -./.:=·: ,,. ... . : .. • , ; · .. ·: . .- ,. .. ,; ·. ·:'.···; .:·· ···.• " : ..... .. ~ ··.:·.:·;:.-..:ocliverics .':; .. ;:. ·.'~'·.\'.·>· ··'- "'' ·.: · . .-•;.:::.-:.·.;•.'c.-. :.::.:, 
·' •:• :~:;.:;.\ Oo'sc: -' ~:. ;·.;:-t '···· ·:Hr$.':·:>::: -'. ~' .... :_:.,; . : ' . .-..-; :; ,,;-,.-::, ,:,. .,: .::.:J Co:·i l ;·. ,, ..... Dose; ·· >~ :: · !:, <Hr/ .1 ;;·.·.co::·, : · .. .. , .... . •,.'·;: (•"; '·· . .! .-: ·,_ ··,·-: ... __ :,·.:··. ·:.:· · .._ . . :.,;: ·:: '.: .-·~· . .-· · ;"··' '''':-n .:::::;:3.'.' 

I I I 
lssuos/Oelavs/Misc;: ·':"· ,..,,, ' ,,., , '· : ... , ... . ,: · .. , ·., .• ·, •. ·, .: ... ,. ;.-.:, '· ·: :-~·:·' · .. _. ' '·:·:·.'·.'-''•: ·: 

Company ~ .- '· •' ·. .. - ~· I#Wrkrn " .. :·:· ·.":-.. ·.:Oak : 

BKMill 4 

... :·· :·I 

Ron Brewer 0 

Job Total 

~· . . ··.: ... :. ... . ;Loot days due to weather . .-.. ·. : . .-· · .. ,,:, ·.;·.;·,. •,-:;,_;;.·:. 

•::; : . ·· . . : · 

4 Carpenters on sits@ 3 hours each (total of 12 hours). Adjusting and installing closures for FRP Doors A 10 and A12. Installed FRP 
Door B11 , along with all hardware o113octated 1\ith that FRP door pair 

' .~ .:· .. _. :··. ' ~ . . . ,•',; . : · : ~ . ..... , ..... ,.: 

Supervising subs on site, Ramo~a l of o~l$ilng hollow melal doors and hardwaro_@ FRP c!oor 611. Met wilh Kyan and Kevin on site. 

Sitmature Kvan Hakim! 
( .. 



._._._:_\_!_:.·.:_,_._'.;':i·i·;·~_;_:_._:_;_;_:'~_.1_:_·_ •• _,_;_,Jd_,o:f.bt #{ :[_ .. ·.·_._•_:,·1:1•··-···7r."1r 'sl·:·.··~---.'._~:e. ~,._c,··-··.·.·~-"_{:~-·-·-c·'--_.:_: _·::-. '~ ._'.,_. ·_ .• _._. __ ; __ ::, __ •....• _._:·_. ·_ · ·~~~~hj ~~fjf~ft: .· • H ~· is.L:, .•. 
:: - . - . . . . . ·.··· ... ... : ·-.·J/.i;h'i;: .' '£;~~ :,::'..-, ... ' .. <:· ,. :'· : ... : 
DAILY 

REPORT 

Ron Brewer 

JHF Eaufomont .;:_, .•. : 

Tr.tdc: 

Super 

Sl:;ut 

Tim• 

AM 

06:30 

•·,; ~ ~ 1.' : ' .. 

Lunch Finish 

Broak Tlmo 

PM 
0.5 03:30 

:_ ,. 

Toto! 
Hro. 

ST OT 

8.5 

FRPDoor 
lnliiDUalfon 

!19.03'/ 

8.5 

: · ... . ·· :·' ; ··· r · .. ' ': : 

I I 
I I 

:-:.- ~~ r:!·'-. :1" ..... ~:·.: Y;·;:r,: .. ·':··, ... -. . , .... j~ . :.:..:. ··{··: - ~ :-~ ;· ·:·.~ ';:~. !;_;,:!Sub :aulpr ent -~ ~· ";· ·· : ; - .• ;~-- '-;-··.:·:·. ~-! -: : ·•· · -: _;;!.:·: : .• ! ·::·-/_:~::/.~ ~-- : ··- ~~ ~- : ; ·, - ~, ... _, , · -.·.~-- • .:- ~.-.: -: ·: ·~ :··~- - ·- : ·:. - ! '(.; :,:.:: -~~ : ~ oor~Veri.eS ·t -:-.:."i:~ t( .• :::· .• ::t ~·\·.= "~ : .•:~.~-~.: ~:-:.: :-t:-:;.1:~ 

·.o:'.:'~Y-'.Ooac.'',);·c;:-':'~~- <'<·'Hrs::n;; ··:- ·.-:,·.;;·>·,;·:---:,: ,_, :·'i.'·', ;:-,;.;-.-;; ·-co:. .-:-::. ·.:.case.' ·' '·' I f~ Hr ·:J ,.,,,·co: -:-' .''· ··:-: ::.'· ·,;:·_. -:• . .-:.-·: ·.-·· .. · , .. ~ - .. ~· - . .-: " ·.-. · :·: ,._.. · ·. ' · ·: : ·~. ·: :--::·;· .. " .... :.,,_.: 

BKMm 4 

Ron Brewer 0 

Job Tot.ol 5 

I I I 

. ; . . · . ' .'< / · -::~·::· . · ·. . . 

·: ,. , .-. •·· .-· ··'· ·' .. · ··:· . . :. :-· ·.o ··. .:··:•:·:·: ·-:. ·'·Cescrlotion of Work Perfonn~d -,. : .· ·,.-., · .~: - .? ·, ., .. ; -:·: ... ,:--· ; .·.-:~ ··~·'. _.,,~" -".:; 

4 C..rpenters on site@ 4 hours each (total of 16 hours). Installed FRP DOOI's CD1 and COS, along with all hardware associaled with 
those FRP door pairs. Made adjustments to other FRP doors as needed 

Supervising subs on site, Removal of axisUna hollow metal doors and ltai'dware@ FRP doors CO\ and cos. Caulked all exterior 
sides of? FRP do~m (A10, A\2, 811, CO\, COS, DO\ and 008) · 

Signature Kvan Hakimi 
I 



:-,.:;:;.i;;. :)::·~:)~.:·.~.:~ .~~.Jl1_.a .~:f:~ .. f_e,:_ lllc;_~_-

~~~l~,:~tfft~'.~lt~j~:~\'~!'~,~ ·~.~t' ..... 
·· .. . . · 

· : c-:37 .. -'.FRP. .bo~rs 
··ri~e ·a~ci M~ .. ~~~!~i Sh~t ... 

. ·: ' ' .· ·~ ·: 
. ' . ', : .. ; - ~~ ::<: . 

.: ,;; ~,:,B¥~:~~~t~ 
. . ··. 

.· · :.:·. 
~ : .. •, / ~ 

. '. ·ii·~~~: ~/21/Ul1,1 · .. 

· · : -w~~thor .-' ~n·v:' · 
: ., 
... · ·· .. · 

DAILY St<rt Lunch Finish 

REPORT Tim a 

Namo Trade: PM 
Ron Brewer Super 01 :00 

JHF Equipment .'· .. ·, .,, .. ·.'·: - ': 

BKMIII 2 

Ron Brewer 0 

Job Total 3 

FRP Doot 
B~•k Tlmo rot•l lnst.ll!iltlon 

Hn:. 
PM ST or 99.CT.I7 

04!00 3 3 

•.·· · .... :•.: .·.,· :' . . 

·. ·., · . .• : ". Dellvort~G · .•· -~· •:.:,: .. ··." ··•·.·: '·,: :·.: ' ··.-;;,·>.< . 
.. .. -~ ,. 

I I I 
. . . ::· .. ..-:: .. :. ; . ·: . ·.·: . ·.. . ~ . . · .. ., .. · . . ·, :· ~· .. '• :. . ' . . . .. ··: : ~: .. : '···.· · 

· .-.:·;. · ::Lostdays·due to weather --·,; 

. ' · ;' ' :.~. :· · · ·. ' .: ocseriptlon of Work Performed ;;•: ·: ·.:.: .. .-· .. ··.: :.--: . . ·< ·= . ' : ~·"'~'· •. ·· .• 

2 Carpenters@ 1.5 hrs each (total of3 hrs). BK Mill submitted 2 carpenters @.75 hiS each for total of 1.5 hrs. Adjusted p8J'l ic 
hardware on FRP Door A10, Adjusted hardware on FRP Doors C01 and COS. Storod FRP Door A01 and associated hardware in 
Custodlon's storage 

. :· · . .- :· ·:· ... •: 

Supervising subs on site. Was told by Prinicpal that Door A01 may net be installed due lo color ls5ues. Spoke wlth Kevin reg aiding 
this Issue. Directed BK Mill not to inslall Door A01 . Stored Door A01 and associated hardware in Custodian's Storage 

lstgnature ..It~- II -· Ky.~n Hakimi 



\~~1 if:,:~fl·;!~~aUrice loc. . .. 
· ··.:::·;,.- : . ...,<· Proj~ct : .Manlanita Elamontary School -

.C-37 • FRP:ooors .. -.... : .. . . 
. ' Ti~.e, _ant;l · ~~~~~if}~~J~t 

· ·' ' : ' -'Dalo DmZ12G11 ,;;,,: t;X':,;. :;'':i \l~~~#t·:~1h19 ... ,.. ·. ,-,_ ··: .: .·:' .. · · ... .· .: .. : . . ' . ~~aih~/- •' s;.;,;:y 
Cay 

DAILY Stort Lunch Finis~ 

REPORT TTm• Broak 
FRP DO« 

Tlmo TOIAI !n:tollollon 

Hrs. 
Nama Traeit AM AM ST OT 99.03 

Ron Brewer 06:00 06:30 2.5 2.5 
Kvan Huklml PE 08:00 09:00 

JHF.'Eqili)imont .· ·:-' · · ::·.·. · : 

I I I I 
lssuoa/DolaysiMisc:> ,, ._ -, , _-: .· :~ :-. ··J ·· ··· . .. ... . ·,· .. · :· · .... _ .. . :_ ; . ; -;:. · . ..... •' ; ~. __ ·· ·_: ;_ :-.- . . ! '! 

RFI# ' : .:·.;; _: · .. ·-._, ._'Dose • . ·1 ·-· .. · .·· 

Companv ,·: · ·.·. : ·-~· #Wrl<rs · : ' :: ·.·.Oak 

Glass and Sash 2 

Ron Brewer 0 

Kyan Hnl<iml 0 

Job Tolal 4 0 

: · ... , : ; --1 . ,' 1·', . '· 

.. I . - --,Doscrlption of Work Performed ·· . · : ,. · -' ... ; · .. : ':': ·:: -: :··: , · ... :· 

2 Glaziers@ 3 hours each (lola! of 6 ho~rs). lnstaiUng Door Utes on FRP Doors A10, A12. 811, C01. COS, 001 and 006 

.~.:. ·• ... :· . . ~ · . : . '-: ... ••', : ,; .;• : ··. ·.' : .; ... ... ..... , 
' .. .' : . -~ . 

Went to Mann~ nita and opened up site. Unlocked all FRP Doors. Supervised door lite installation by Glass and Sash on FRP Door# 
'sA10. A12. 811 , C01, C05, 001 . 

Supervised Glass ond Sa~h door lite installation on FRP Doors 001 and 008. Cleaned all fingerprint from door Iiles for all 7 sets of 
FRP Doors 

Signature Kyan Hakimi 
I 



1: 
i: 

! 
0 

;, 

PURCHASE ORDER 

THIS ORDER NVMUER MUST APPEA~ ON A\~ INVOICES, 
PA<:KAGES, El'C, J. H. FITZMAURICE, INC. 

2857 HANNAH ST., OAKLAND, CA 94608 
TELEPHONE 5101444-7551 FAX 510 /444-1344 

rJOG NUMIER/ I 71'11 ru~3569~-rM8EX I 
NO sunkirUTIDN MAY II!: MAOE WIHIOUT WRlnEN 

PERMISSION Of PURCHASE~ 

I 1 [~ ~ )-l o M. lf 
~ f I 

s 
f. / -

l r.l,r 1 I /'l/--fyt 'Z ~/;/A I 
l 
l 
E 
R 

fAX: ...J 

H 
I 
r 
T 
0 
'- _j L TEL!---,---:-::=--

ATT: o::,r:/ PICKED UP D DEliVERED 

IMPORTANf: lMMEDIAfe NOUCll TO PURCHASER IS llEQUJKED IF SHlfi0S UNABlE TO SHir llY RI!GlUIRcD DATE. 
SHIPPING TERMS: 0 FOil ADOYI: ADDRESS 

0 FkEIOOT COLl.~Cf 

DELIVERY REQI.JIR~D I ORDER OA' ~I 7 I TERMS ( IJ,~ft{ (_I_ I ORDER IS: ~OKIGINAJ. 0 CONFIRMATION 

QUANT1T'/ UN IT ?lEASE ENTER THE FOUOWING 02DEP. SUBJECT TO ~E TERMS, ACCOUNr UNIT AMOUNT ORDERED AND TH E CONDITIONS liST~[) ON REVERSE SIDE. I CI{ARGEO P~ICE 

/ I ,_! 
~· ~ -\: f::11~-- 1 e )'. I R\ 
;_)' 

-- r ------(1 
/5]1/( I t'J o r-1 

_/! 
. VII .,_ 

~~ ., 

TO SPEED PAYMENf MAlt INVOICES TO: I I SHIPPING I I HOME OfFICE I I ACIDilESS :~ 
lOCATION ,I.OORESS SHOW~ BEL 

TQ.ft~.$' 9"Y,.... 
SPECIAl INSTRUCTIONS: / _.-Y/ 

I _. 'x J .J.H. l>fTZMIS.UIUCI', lh9<-·· / W/~-~ 
SY ' ' / I 1,. 

_. / ·.J 
Soll01 Copy - Wni!o Aecounllng O~pl . - Pink Job Copy - Conary 

I 
! 

___ ___ ._ ... _, ... _...=-.".....:;!:..,.l.u:;c::-~·~-;~ .. ..::.~·~.-::.1...-:-: --'-:'.·.-=..~·-=- .w...-=-=:=-..:.=..--~.:=..=-__, _ _ :::.._-::;:..~~=;..-.o:=-_ ~::....·.:::::.:.:::.:r 



SOLD TO 
J.H . FITZ~.ORICE 

28S7 ff~lili ST.REE'l' 

Economy Lumber 
750 High Street 

Oakland, CA 94601 
Phone: 510..261-6100 Fax: 510-261-6101 

www.Economy LumberCo. com 

SHIP TO 
J .H. FITZMAUR~CE 

MJ:SCELLI>.NEOO'S 

8ff[L!ATE0 hOCAJ!ONS 
ECONOMY LUI/IBER PlEDMONT 

3.!14~hS!tctl 
O;ltbod. Gllll<lfOIJ 

1510) lfil.15ll& 
SOUlH CITY LUMBER 

4® RollO:o Man" 
S011tlt.S.~ I'IJI\d<oo, CA.P4060 

I&Stl) 5&&-57\1 
SAN MATEO lUMBER 

!!D1.S. CI>I0.110MS1COOI 
S.o ll1211, CAR~402 

~3~:Ml~OO 

OAKLAND, ~- 94508-4019 
2857 HANNAH STREET 
oJL~D, c~ 91608·10~9 

510-444-7561 SJ.0-4H-75Gl 
SUB: 1 

122 11 '71.9 

5 0 

1 0 

l 0 

··:·. 

RONALD BREWER 

10.3 oz. 
431246 
1-1/2" :S!ot)!;) 'tAl?E 3M LONG-MASK 
MOL'ri-SURFl!.CE 
10J.034:7 
2 11 BLUE TAPE 3M LONG-M;~.SK 

MULTI-SURFACE 
772488 

7.1.60 

8.260 

#: 1 

27.55* 

?.16* 

8.26* 

12.97 

3.76 

0.00 

46 . 73 



l:l f\l ACCO UN T 
1 <).;J f'i {<J~ <ri COfWFI, Jt-) 
/{~ J· .. n.:,:·:i· ~,;l :~l : J ~? 

I~Ar rw :r ~r. D., 1:r1 .. w~~· FJ:-4 

.. ! !li,l!lllll!ll !Ill! ~~~H l~lil IIIII 111!11111 !Ill 

.-.01, .0 {$)~1 :: 6 •·"-"'v O() 
;r 1-1 r:· :~: 'f'2:r·!rolil-~ .rc~· n~r. 
~'i;!!;,'? I if.1NHIIsH 

l.i'J 

')'/:1-:V :I :J. 

wvm .wllltecapdirect.com 
·c N v n -r. e 1::.: 

SHI I~· TC!~ .'!'H F:i:l :.t:lt,Alli~ :WI~' I ' M.~ 
y,~,! :~r.;.;· ., H.. 1::- :c,n ~.;,:l)UR :r l:;~~ 

•,:)~ !;i ? Ht-lNNr~H 

cs:::il ;'{, rsi·Jl) \,(~ 9 4·!· :m 
F~ l~'t~C: :n,<F)) l~n f~8N rlf~C\t.II:!:R 
-' i!JMi S>"riJi~l::· 

GlTY J'!~~O fl'H:i r:r:; U/M 
SHl P IJt-!J: T!5 x~ :r.~;r;·;; 

r. o ~~··'.:.:> ~':rn ?. 
!::-:> !::<)~~ 

7 15 l=- T 7 t-5 0 .. or.~~~::2 F'i 
E 1./ 2 " / l.P n.(~SI~l:• Ct::l. ! r~~~.r•:·r::r-: r::(:lrs 

::~(/ • ( ':.t~·l!~'. · l ;;; ::) ~~ J,.;; <> 
/.1 1. ).::·~ ·~ :L OI.:C:': ,:· , ~.UM Ol~!fW :t ~~ .:n: :: ' ·-,JS' }{ ~ :;r:.~li . s~i·! I' 1~. 

::·.;uo 

{.'rlf!f)l JNT 

, _,., 
~) .. .;:.·.\; 

r 

T 

~ ~i Ji~' r(•'i'•'li.. 40 .. 0 7 

/ 

~·) n ~'6) 

4?.~. ()':", 

PB: ---CB: ___ LB: --- NO REFUNDS OR EXCHANCU;S ON NON STOCK MERCHANDISE ""'"' -> J "'"'ANC" o•,.,.R L 
sce.n~VE!lSl!SIOI!:FCR'Il!RM& .owcOIIO!UOHs CU!;iTO,""" QOPt "'"" n G "' 0 CO 

·--.~-~_,..-._:nvo . ..., ~::~ "ff n "~"~" .r~r .. tt..~"'tr,..t-,K'MWt\ .roJ'Ao .S'f ott .of.CaiUprnl"_"(o .. ca un_c;u"~· tft.lld.~lrt lt..Q.eJ.c.c!J_OL'!t!l er 11.epr~Ueliv r: K!'~t ... _ . -~----·- - -· --· __ _ _ 



I 
L 
r 

~ 

J 
PURCHASE OltDER 

J .. H. FITZMAURICE, INC. 
2B57 HANNAH ST., OAKLAND, CA g450a 

TELEPHONE 510 144'1-7561 FAX 5101444-1844 

(ShariF""') 

r ~ t.A;!c CAP I 
E 
l 
l 
E 
l 

L 1\TI: TEl: fAX:---
~6 riCKcO UP D DfllVEP.ED 

_j 

DEIIVE~Y REGUIP.ED I ORD~ftl/IJ I TERMS (1 h. .. Ma c.-
PlEASE ENlE~ THE FOllOWING ORDER SUBIECV.O THE TERMS, QUANTITY UNIT 

O~ERED AND lHE CONOlTIONS LISTED ON REVERSE SID • 

~< ·f. ~h ~ Mt 1 ti\ ~~rlf /A 
I 

~ { 

I 7)' %.() .!AL!r,.- ;~: r 0(/1 

iHfS Ol!.DEP. NUMBEP. MUST ArrEAR ON All INVOICES, 
MCKAGES, f.lC. 

I JOB ~uMj; '} /? .·. I Pu~casS.SSuMm I 
j 

NO SUBSTtiUHON MAY ~E MADE WIIHOUT WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF PURCHASER 

r Lfl(J;JzAJI/Jt 
l • ( 

fch~/ 
l 

p 

T 
0 
'--

I 

_j 
SHIPPING TERMS: 0 FOB ASDVE ADDRESS 

I ORPER IS: c0ortiGlNAl D CONFIRMAliON I 
i 

ACCOUNT UN!i 
I 

AMOONf I 

CHARGED PkiCE 

.I.-.. 
. 

/ I 

'A' l / 

TO SP~€0 PAl'MENT MAIL INVOICES TO; I I SHIPPING ~~ HOME OfFICE I I AD~~~ # lOCAliON ADDRESS SHm DELO~/ 
;,:.6rN. s 
,cosr 

SPECIAl lNSUUCTIONS: /, 1/· i 

I 
l 
I 
l 

IllY J,H. FITZMAURICE,k_ . . /JLlrf!A 
. / -

Sdlor Copy • Wf.lle 
""'"""" "' '' •'· . "' ''" c., . eo-~ 1 



BK Mill & Fixture, Inc. OUR NEW WEBSITE 
37523 Sycamore St. 
Newark, CA 94560 

Tel: 510-713-0430 

WWW.BKMILL.COM 

CHANGE ORDER 

Contractor's License: 428941 

Fax: 510-713·0436 Date: 912612011 

Job Name: Fitzmaurice·Manzanita .Eiem School Oakland {Doors) 
contractor: J.H. Fitzmaurice 
Supervisor: 

YourJobNo: JHF#11719 Phone: 
BKJob No: 11060 Fax: 

Gent1eme11: We Are Quoting on The Job Above For Extras 

1. As Ordered By Your Office X 

2. As Ordered B)' Your Job Superlnt9ndenr 

3. Changes Made By Architect On Drawings 

4. Change Order X 

The Result Of This Change 

1. This Change Adds $1,230,00 

2. This Change Deducts 

Remarks 

OVERTIME HOURS 61.50 

Please Inform the designated people No action will be taken until the changes above 
responsible for this specific Job. !fthere are accepted in writing. 
are any questions concerning this job APIJrov&d av: 
please do not hesitate to contact our Thank You: iOM KORHUMMEL 
~ffic9 at 610·713-D430 BK Mill & Fixture, Inc, 

,. . .., 



BK Mill & Fixture, Inc. OUR NEW WEBSITE 
37523 Sycamore St. 
Newark, CA 94560 

Tel: 510-713-0430 
Fax: 510-713-0436 

WWW.BKMILL.COM 

Job Name: Fitzmaurice-Manzanita Elem School Oakland (Doors) 
Contractor: J.H. Fitzmaurice 
Supervisor: 

Your Job No: JHF # 11719 
BK Job No: 11060 

CHANGE ORDER 

Contractor's License: 428941 

Date: 9/26/2011 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Gentlemen: We Are Quoting On The Job Above For Extras 

1. As Ordered By Your Office X 

2. As Ordered By Your Job Superintendent 

3. Changes Made By Architect On Drawings 

4. Change Order X 

The Result Of This Change 

Amount 

1. This Change Adds $ 400.00 

2. This Change Deducts 

Remarks 

4 HOUR TRIP CHARGE TO COME BACK OUT AND HANG LAST FRP DOORS 

Please infonn the designated people No action will be taken until the changes above 
responsible for this specific job. If there are accepted In writing. 
are any questions concerning this job Approved By; 
please do not hesitate to contact our Thank You: TOM KORHUMMEL 
office at 510-713-0430 BK Mill & Fixture, Inc. 



Kyan Hakimi 

F'rom: 
Date: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Hi Kyan : 

"Nick Arranian" <nick@glassandsash.com> 
friday, September 30, 20 ll 4: 13 PM 
'"Kyan Hakimi' " <kyan@jhfoak.com> 
"'Adel Moghaddas'" <adel@jhfoak.com> 
Manzanita Elem 

The add for replacing one vision li te piece of glass approximately 24" X 30" 
Using 5/16" clear Ia minated glass as requested including the labor to measure 
And install the glass as well as removal of steel screen material is: $4,10.00 

Price Break down: 
Labor: $345.00 
Material: $65.00 
Total: $410.00 

Regards, 

Nick 

No virus found in this message. 
Checked by A VG - WW\v.avg.com 

Page l of 1 

Version: 2012.0.1809 I Virus Database: 2085/3926 - Release Date: 09/29111 

AO\ 
\1\.o,"' E."" ~(.,(.L_ ~ 00('"' 

Q \ t-1\_ on :ro.. ~,\-e_ C o l"r\ JY'O ~'"r S c\roc \ 

10/13/2011 



CHANGE ORDER ROUTING FORM 

Compensation 

2122 GO Bond-Measure B 1379901813 6271 $6,661 .32 

$ 

Approval and Routing (in order of approval steps) 
Services cannot be provided before the contract is fully approved and a Purchase Order is issued. Signing this document affirms that to your 
knowledge services were not provided before a PO was issued. 

Division Head Charles Love Phone 510-879-8389 j Fax j 51 0-879-3673 

Capital Program Contract & Accounting 

1. Manager 

Signature ~~ ~,._ Date Approved 1/-/6- l/ 

General Counsel, 6ePartment of Facilities Plan~ and Management 

2. f9 ----- Date Approved 
Signature 

Assistant Superintendent, Facilities Plannf nQaiid Management 

3. 
Signature 

Date Approved 

President, Board of Education 

4. 
Signature 

Date Approved 

A999069.P00 1 Rev. 11 /16/2011 l THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT 


